

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 FALL 2022 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 NOVEMBER 14, 2022

Acres								Bid Totals
54	62-20*							Minimum Bid: \$ 14,321.00
	Species	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd MBF</u>				
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	2772	210	58				
	Bidder							
	TriState Logging	\$5.01	\$10.00	\$100.00		\$	21,787.72	
	Northern Timber LLC	\$4.00	\$12.00	\$83.00		\$	18,422.00	
64	40-21*							Minimum Bid: \$ 13,670.40
	Species	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	1002	711	440	20	28		
	Bidder							
	NO BIDS							
72	55-21*							Minimum Bid: \$ 27,181.00
	Species	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd MBF</u>					
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	3894	121					
	Bidder							
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$ 3.61	\$ 120.00		\$			28,577.34
96	3-22*							Minimum Bid: \$ 23,897.50
	Species	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	2207	841	727	316	15	12	
	Bidder							
	NO BIDS							
49	10-22*							Minimum Bid: \$ 26,214.80
	Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak MBF</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	2279	1484	75	33			
	Bidder							
	NO BIDS							
28	22-22*							Minimum Bid: \$ 9,558.00
	Species	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd MBF</u>				
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	1210	950	23				
	Bidder							
	NO BIDS							
64	9-22							Minimum Bid: \$ 8,304.10
	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>				
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	1145	185	34				
	Bidder							
	Futurewood Corp	\$14.60	\$5.55	\$1.55		\$	17,796.45	
	Biewer	\$8.51	\$4.40	\$1.40		\$	10,605.55	

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 FALL 2022 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 NOVEMBER 14, 2022

Acres							Bid Totals
67	<u>15-22</u>						Minimum Bid: \$ 17,828.00
	Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	1200	530	330	150	50	
	Bidder						
	Dane Amundson Logging	\$6.00	\$15.00	\$22.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$ 32,160.00
	Hecimovich Forest Products	\$4.00	\$8.00	\$14.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$ 22,060.00
	Hershey Biomass	\$3.10	\$5.90	\$10.00	\$5.90	\$150.00	\$ 18,532.00
	Futurewood Corp	\$7.25	\$10.25	\$17.25	\$17.25	\$175.00	\$ 29,662.50
36	<u>23-22</u>						Minimum Bid: \$ 14,624.90
	Species	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak MBF</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	1336	878	353	31	18	
	Bidder						
	NO BIDS						
79	<u>24-22</u>						Minimum Bid: \$ 31,477.50
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	3381	851	5			
	Bidder						
	Formengo Forest Products	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$200.00			\$ 102,545.00
	Northern Timber LLC	\$14.00	\$8.00	\$120.00			\$ 54,742.00
	Hecimovich Forest Products	\$9.00	\$5.00	\$120.00			\$ 35,284.00
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$8.26	\$4.76	\$120.00			\$ 32,577.82
98	<u>25-22</u>						Minimum Bid: \$ 55,362.50
	Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak MBF</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	3079	2696	1060	90	10	
	Bidder						
	Hecimovich Forest Products	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 69,414.00
81	<u>26-22</u>						Minimum Bid: \$ 45,072.00
	Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak MBF</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	2630	1369	838	111	7	
	Bidder						
	Ashland Mat LLC	\$3.30	\$6.56	\$12.00	\$237.60	\$171.60	\$ 55,290.44
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$3.50	\$5.00	\$13.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$ 50,019.00
	Northern Timber LLC	\$3.30	\$6.00	\$12.00	\$190.00	\$125.00	\$ 48,914.00
98	<u>27-22</u>						Minimum Bid: \$ 46,951.00
	Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak MBF</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	2865	2340	152	18		
	Bidder						
	Granger Logging LLC	\$5.00	\$11.00	\$270.00	\$150.00		\$ 83,805.00
	Ashland Mat LLC	\$2.60	\$5.00	\$240.90	\$161.70		\$ 58,676.40
	Hecimovich Forest Products	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$175.00	\$110.00		\$ 54,080.00

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 FALL 2022 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 NOVEMBER 14,2022

Acres								Bid Totals	
66	<u>28-22</u>								Minimum Bid: \$ 42,823.00
	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>					
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	1760	150	310					
	Bidder								
	Corey Peters Logging	\$23.00	\$7.15	\$10.90				\$ 44,931.50	
	Granger Logging LLC	\$23.00	\$7.10	\$9.90				\$ 44,614.00	
29	<u>29-22</u>								Minimum Bid: \$ 14,998.80
	Species	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak MBF</u>	<u>Basswood MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	885	411	337	16	28	27		
	Bidder								
	Ashland Mat LLC	\$6.45	\$2.60	\$2.60	\$207.90	\$229.90	\$141.90	\$ 21,247.95	
	Granger Logging LLC	\$8.00	\$4.00	\$2.60	\$140.00	\$200.00	\$85.00	\$ 19,735.20	
69	<u>30-22</u>								Minimum Bid: \$ 43,483.40
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Oak MBF</u>				
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	4179	716	559	18				
	Bidder								
	Futurewood Corp	\$32.10	\$12.55	\$14.55	\$175.00			\$ 154,415.15	
	Granger Logging LLC	\$21.50	\$4.50	\$9.00	\$190.00			\$ 101,521.50	
	Northern Timber LLC	\$10.00	\$2.30	\$5.00	\$80.00			\$ 47,671.80	
	Hecimovich Forest Products	\$12.00	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$80.00			\$ 57,806.00	
	Sappi North America	\$21.97	\$4.37	\$17.79	\$207.00			\$ 108,612.16	
74	<u>31-22</u>								Minimum Bid: \$ 50,290.10
	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>						
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	2115	113						
	Bidder								
	Ericson Logging Inc	\$46.81	\$23.91					\$ 101,704.98	
	Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill	\$44.26	\$21.00					\$ 95,982.90	
	Futurewood Corp	\$30.55	\$5.55					\$ 65,240.40	
	Bell Timber	\$34.25	\$25.00					\$ 75,263.75	
	Hedstrom Lumber	\$32.60	\$5.20					\$ 69,536.60	
	Dane Amundson Logging	\$26.50	\$22.00					\$ 58,533.50	
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$43.76	\$32.00					\$ 96,168.40	
45	<u>32-22</u>								Minimum Bid: \$ 28,962.80
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak MBF</u>	<u>Basswood MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	1055	1026	751	104	52	10		
	Bidder								
	Granger Logging LLC	\$21.00	\$5.00	\$12.00	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$105.00	\$ 51,699.00	
	Hecimovich Forest Products	\$12.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$65.00	\$ 34,788.00	
	Ashland Mat LLC	\$10.41	\$2.70	\$6.31	\$2.90	\$233.20	\$145.20	\$ 32,371.56	
44	<u>33-22</u>								Minimum Bid: \$ 12,026.00
	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>							
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	859							
	Bidder								
	Futurewood Corp	\$16.55						\$ 14,216.45	
	Potlatch Deltic	\$15.09						\$ 12,962.31	
	Ericson Logging LLC	\$14.89						\$ 12,790.51	

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 FALL 2022 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 NOVEMBER 14,2022

Acres						Bid Totals		
57	<u>34-22</u>					Minimum Bid: \$	24,240.00	
	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>						
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	1616						
	Bidder							
	Dane Amundson Logging	\$30.20				\$	48,803.20	
	Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill	\$21.28				\$	34,388.48	
	Futurewood Corp	\$18.55				\$	29,976.80	
	Potlatch Deltic	\$16.22				\$	26,211.52	
	Ericson Logging LLC	\$20.64				\$	33,354.24	
31	<u>35-22</u>					Minimum Bid: \$	5,018.50	
	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>					
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	588	37					
	Bidder							
	TriState Logging	\$19.20	\$19.20			\$	12,000.00	
53	<u>36-22</u>					Minimum Bid: \$	3,647.00	
	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>					
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	784	47					
	Bidder							
	Futurewood Corp	\$4.50	\$4.50			\$	3,739.50	
85	<u>37-22</u>					Minimum Bid: \$	32,558.00	
	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>					
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	1783	58					
	Bidder							
	Grindstone	\$24.33	\$25.40			\$	44,853.59	
	Ericson Logging LLC	\$17.87	\$15.22			\$	32,744.97	
	Futurewood Corp	\$18.55	\$18.55			\$	34,150.55	
	Granger Logging LLC	\$18.50	\$7.00			\$	33,391.50	
						f		
44	<u>38-22</u>					Minimum Bid: \$	20,670.00	
	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>			
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	900	277	215	116			
	Bidder							
	Ericson Logging LLC	\$39.57	\$22.99	\$24.78	\$13.46	\$	48,870.29	
	Grindstone	\$27.00	\$11.50	\$25.40	\$4.75	\$	43,539.00	
	Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill	\$35.74	\$7.50	\$21.00	\$4.50	\$	39,280.50	
	Bell Timber	\$40.00	\$7.50	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$	44,032.50	
	Granger Logging LLC	\$21.75	\$8.00	\$10.20	\$5.00	\$	24,564.00	
149	<u>39-22</u>					Minimum Bid: \$	50,801.00	
	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>				
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	3337	443	98				
	Bidder							
	Bell Timber LLC	\$18.29	\$25.00	\$5.50			\$	72,647.73
	Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill	\$15.31	\$10.00	\$5.50			\$	56,058.47

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 FALL 2022 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 NOVEMBER 14, 2022

Acres						Bid Totals		
27	<u>40-22</u>					Minimum Bid: \$	13,739.00	
	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>				
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	436	228	230				
	Bidder							
	Bell Timber	\$44.68	\$8.00	\$25.00	\$	27,054.48		
	Granger Logging LLC	\$28.50	\$12.00	\$21.00	\$	19,992.00		
	Ericson Logging LLC	\$38.40	\$18.39	\$26.09	\$	26,936.02		
	Hedstrom Lumber	\$34.04	\$9.20	\$11.11	\$	19,494.34		
84	<u>42-22</u>					Minimum Bid: \$	36,586.60	
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Oak MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	3381	995	741	127	12		
	Bidder							
	Futurewood Corp	\$38.10	\$15.55	\$18.55	\$15.55	\$150.00	\$	161,808.75
	Granger Logging LLC	\$15.50	\$3.50	\$5.30	\$18.00	\$150.00	\$	63,901.30
	Sappi North America	\$24.78	\$4.37	\$22.97	\$20.87	\$127.00	\$	109,324.59
	Hershey Biomass	\$10.10	\$3.00	\$5.10	\$15.10	\$105.00	\$	44,089.90
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$35.26	\$12.00	\$23.00	\$30.00	\$275.00	\$	155,307.06
68	<u>43-22</u>					Minimum Bid: \$	12,402.90	
	Species	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Oak MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	1713	723	382	82	41		
	Bidder							
	Granger Logging LLC	\$3.50	\$9.00	\$17.40	\$0.50	\$190.00	\$	26,980.30
	Hecimovich Forest Products	\$2.00	\$6.00	\$8.00	\$0.50	\$85.00	\$	14,346.00
	Richard Glau Logging	\$3.63	\$5.76	\$7.85	\$0.40	\$95.00	\$	17,309.17
50	<u>44-22</u>					Minimum Bid: \$	31,926.90	
	Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	957	1694	961	49	43		
	Bidder							
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$11.00	\$35.00	\$22.00	\$16.00	\$300.00	\$	104,643.00
	Hecimovich Forest Product	\$4.00	\$14.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$175.00	\$	41,129.00
	Northern Timber LLC	\$8.00	\$19.00	\$8.00	\$5.20	\$190.00	\$	56,194.80
	Sappi North America	\$3.50	\$15.50	\$13.25	\$4.50	\$195.00	\$	50,945.25
38	<u>45-22</u>					Minimum Bid: \$	6,273.90	
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>			
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	607	259	171	143			
	Bidder							
	Ericson Logging LLC	\$21.74	\$9.20	\$1.82	\$13.04	\$	17,754.92	
	TriState Logging	\$10.17	\$10.17	\$10.17	\$10.17	\$	12,000.60	
	Hershey Biomass	\$10.00	\$4.00	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$	7,791.50	

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 FALL 2022 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 NOVEMBER 14, 2022

Acres							Bid Totals
42 46-22							Minimum Bid: \$ 16,974.90
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>			
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	1177	397	122			
	Bidder						
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$35.00	\$19.00	\$11.00			\$ 50,080.00
	Sappi North America	\$19.37	\$6.25	\$5.25			\$ 25,920.24
	Futurewood Corp	\$32.55	\$12.55	\$2.55			\$ 43,604.80
	Grindstone	\$25.40	\$11.50	\$3.50			\$ 34,888.30
146 47-22							Minimum Bid: \$ 78,057.90
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak MBF</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	3217	2444	2444	96	11	
	Bidder						
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$35.00	\$22.00	\$11.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$ 225,347.00
	Hershey Biomass	\$14.00	\$8.00	\$3.50	\$190.00	\$120.00	\$ 92,704.00
	Sappi North America	\$24.78	\$23.77	\$5.27	\$257.00	\$227.00	\$ 177,860.02
	Ericson Logging	\$26.09	\$13.46	\$9.09	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$ 164,693.73
	Futurewood Corp	\$22.77	\$8.55	\$5.55	\$240.00	\$150.00	\$ 132,401.49
45 48-22							Minimum Bid: \$ 24,820.50
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mix Hdwd</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	1176	913	495	446	97	13
	Bidder						
	Sappi North America	\$16.57	\$4.87	\$14.57	\$25.97	\$0.57	\$207.00
	Granger Logging LLC	\$17.75	\$4.00	\$9.00	\$19.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
	Futurewood Corp	\$13.55	\$2.55	\$5.55	\$18.55	\$0.55	\$175.00
	Hecimovich Forest Products	\$10.00	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$20.00	\$0.50	\$160.00
	Kurilla	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$11.00	\$25.00	\$0.50	\$210.00

Grand Total of Sales	\$ 1,689,647.43
Minimum Bid Total	\$ 884,763.90
Total Cords Sold	
Total Tons Sold	83,995
Total MBF Sold	989

Acres Offered	2,132
Acres Sold	1,859
Acre Equivalent Sold Value	908.9012534
Total # of Bids	93
Total # of Bids Rejected	65
Contracts Awarded	28
Tracts Not Sold	5

*indicates reoffer from Spring